

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid for project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION:** REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS  
**PROVINCE:** NEGROS OCCIDENTAL  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** CITY OF SAN CARLOS

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 3

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount
1-23-06-0957	Information Technology	130,000.00	MF Computer Solution	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	113,900.00
2-23-06-0947	Vehicle (Motorcycle)	91,000.00	Du Ek Sam Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	91,000.00
9-23-06-0933	Lot 1 Medical Supplies	691,250.00	Josmarc Enterprises	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	114,500.00
	Lot 2 Medical Supplies		Josmef Ent.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	488,950.00
	Lot 3 Medical Supplies		Medcare Supplies	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	30,000.00
18-23-06-0943	Hardware & Const. Supplies	191,600.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-06-0903	Grocery Items	1,299,700.00	San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	1,299,541.50
18-23-03-0572	Vehicle (Dump Truck)	8,200,000.00	Protrucks Corporation	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	8,196,000.00
1-23-06-0923	Hardware & Const. Supplies	55,120.00	SCC Hardware & Lumber	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	55,120.00
1-23-06-0961	Food Stuff (Rice)	495,000.00	Eddie Commercial	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	495,000.00
18-23-06-0958	Hardware & Const. Supplies	208,360.00	CANCELLED	NONE	NONE
1-23-06-0990	Catering Services	195,600.00	Ten.Nine Restobar	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	195,600.00
1-23-06-1009	Electrical Supplies	648,550.00	Newbridge Electirical Enterprises	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	636,690.00
18-23-05-0776	Lot 2,4 & 7 Hardware & Construction Supply	189,900.00	SCC Hardware & Lumber	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	163,610.00
1-23-06-0987	Lot 1 Information Technology	58,000.00	San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	19,366.00
	Lot 2 Office Supplies		7777 School, Office Supplies Equip. Trading	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	24,000.00
4-23-06-0982	Lot 1 Chlorine	499,000.00	Chemical Research Products Ind. Sales Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	442,500.00
	Lot 2 Chemical Products		First Hydrocare Phils. Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	48,000.00
9-23-06-0997	Lot 1,2,5,6 & 8 Drugs & Medicines	998,400.00	Endure Medical Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	139,120.00
	Lot 3 Drugs & Medicines		Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	14,280.00
	Lot 4 & 7 Drugs & Medicines		Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	205,050.00
	Lot 9 Drugs & Medicines		Medicentre Medical Supplies & Equipment	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	45,500.00

18-23-06-0943	Hardware & Const. Supplies	191,600.00	M.V Daltan Ent.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	191,102.00
18-23-06-0958	Lot 1 & 2 Hardware & Const. Supplies	208,360.00	CANCELLED	NONE	
	Lot 3,4 & 5 Hardware & Const. Supplies		YCT Builder's Center Company , Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	102,035.00
18-23-04-0729	Lot 1 Const. Materials	2,465,300.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 2,3,4 & 6 Const. Materials		YCT Builder's Center Company , Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	31,830.00
9-23-06-1021	Medical Oxygen	999,500.00	Linde Phils. ( South ) Inc.	Bago City, Negros Occidental	996,500.00
18-23-06-0971	Lot 1 & 2 Plumbing Materials	1,435,925.00	Hardware & Industrial Solutions Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	1,341,076.00
	Lot 3 Hardware & Const. Supplies		SCC Hardware & Lumber	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	36,555.00
31-23-06-0984	Books	2,999,884.00	Rex Bookstore Inc.	Quezon City, Metro Manila	2,999,884.00
1-23-07-1049	Airconditioning Materials & Supplies	110,000.00	LDC Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	99,411.00
1-23-07-1062	Airconditioning Materials & Supplies	80,000.00	LDC Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	74,600.00
1-23-07-1069	Information Technology	279,800.00	MF Computer Solution	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	256,200.00
1-23-07-1080	Lot 3-A Drugs & Medicines	587,637.00	Kingstar Pharma & Medical Supplies Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	153,000.00
	Lot 6-B & C Drugs & Medicines		B-Shine Pharma	Iloilo City, Iloilo	15,770.00
1-23-07-1102	Lot 1 & 3 Agricultural Supplies	71,300.00	Juantong Agri-Ventures Inc.	Iloilo City, Iloilo	43,847.00
	Lot 2 Agricultural Supplies		Agricare Trading Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	25,800.00
4-23-07-1057	Hardware & Const. Supplies	67,860.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-06-1015	Lot 2 Drugs & Medicines	980,000.00	Medicentre Medical Supplies & Equipment	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	6,750.00
	Lot 5 Drugs & Medicines		Medalta Marketing	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	41,500.00
	Lot 6 & 8 Drugs & Medicines		Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	9,375.00
9-23-07-1086	Information Technology	254,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-07-1108	Hardware & Const. Supplies	84,685.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1058	Lot 1 & 3 Agricultural Supplies	150,000.00	Agricare Trading Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	85,983.00
	Lot 2 Agricultural Supplies		Juantong Agri-Ventures Inc.	Iloilo City, Iloilo	13,321.60
1-23-07-1107	Vehicle (Motorcycle)	180,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-07-1111	Lot 5 & 6 Medical Supplies	998,040.00	Berovan Marketing Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	117,600.00
	Lot 9 & 10 Medical Supplies		Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	47,000.00
	Lot 11,12 & 13 Medical Supplies		Medical Center Trading Corporation	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	51,000.00
1-23-07-1053	Tires	105,000.00	Negros Highway Tire Supply Corp.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	103,600.00
221-23-07-1084	Hardware & Const. Supplies	184,870.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
4-23-05-0859	Electrical System & Lighting Components	2,806,034.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1166	Printing Services	55,200.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1049	Airconditioning Materials & Supplies	110,000.00	LDC Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	99,411.00
9-23-07-1115	Drugs & Medicines	997,310.00	Zafire Distributors Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	974,100.00

9-23-07-1065	Lot 1,3,4,8-10,16 & 17 Drug & Meds.	990,000.00	Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	91,756.00
	Lot 13 Drug & Meds.		Vaximax Marketing Ventures Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	150,000.00
9-23-07-1119	Lot 1 , 2 & 12 Medical Supplies	333,500.00	B-Shine Pharma	Iloilo City, Iloilo	24,880.00
	Lot 6 , 7 , 8 , 9, 13 & 16 Medical Supplies		Berovan Marketing Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	68,240.00
	Lot 10 & 14 Medical Supplies		Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	22,075.20
18-23-06-1025	Heavy Equipment	6,730,000.00	Inframachineries Corporation	Biñan City, Laguna	6,722,000.00
18-23-07-1088	Lot 1 Const. Materials	1,465,505.00	CANCELLED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 2 ,3 ,5 & 6 Const. Materials		Jt4 Hardware & Construction Supply	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	648,895.00
	Lot 4 Const. Materials		NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1112	Tires	75,800.00	Yahweh Auto Supply & Parts	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	47,800.00
1-23-07-1142	Information Technology	52,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-03-0438	Construction Materials	3,000,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1143	Vetirenary Supplies	408,810.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1182	Fresh Meat	639,450.00	JOJO,JOY,JAM Meat Shop	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	639,450.00
1-23-07-1192	Oil & Lubricants	190,440.00	Dumaguete Avm Battery Ent. Inc.	Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental	178,190.00
1-23-07-1107	Vehicle (Motorcycle)	180,000.00	Du Ek Sam Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	180,000.00
1-23-07-1195	Hardware & Const. Supplies	108,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1198	Hardware & Const. Supplies	93,600.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1199	Hardware & Const. Supplies	108,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
4-23-07-1057	Hardware & Const. Supplies	67,860.00	Yct Builder's Center Co. Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	57,420.00
18-23-07-1108	Lot 1 Electrical Supplies	84,685.00	SCC Hardware & Lumber	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	42,100.00
	Lot 2 & 3 Hardware & Const. Materials		YCT Builder's Center Company , Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	23,280.50
	Lot 4 Glass & Aluminum		RN Glass & Aluminum Supply	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	18,900.00
221-23-07-1084	Hardware & Const. Supplies	184,870.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
4-23-07-1114	Chlorine & Chemical Products	1,101,500.00	Chemical Research Products Ind. Sales Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	1,074,500.00
31-23-07-1087	Information Technology	7,996,800.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1206	Medical Supplies	348,999.50	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1208	Information Technology	141,600.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-07-1073	Office Equipment	128,582.50	San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	123,125.00
9-23-07-1116	Drugs & Medicines	975,000.00	Endure Medical Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	764,270.00
9-23-07-1164	Medical Supplies	456,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-07-1165	Medical Oxygen	975,000.00	Linde Phils. ( South ) Inc.	Bago City, Negros Occidental	975,000.00
	Lot 4 & 5 Office Supplie		San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	7,650.00
1-23-07-1219	Information Technology	55,000.00	MF Computer Solution	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	49,200.00
	Lot 2 ,4 & 5 Office Supplies		San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	53,800.00

1-23-07-1154	Lot 1 - 3 Drugs & Medicines	169,960.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1186	Lot 1 & 3 Agricultural Supplies	111,550.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1234	Lot 1 Information Technology	109,300.00	Compuspec Sales & Services	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	92,200.00
	Lot 2 Information Technology		NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1220	Chemical & Chemical Products	559,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1166	Printing Services	55,200.00	Makinaugalingon Printer & Bookbinder	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	55,200.00
1-23-07-1142	Information Technology	52,000.00	Four J Office Supplies	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	47,000.00
1-23-07-1143	Vetireinary Supplies	408,810.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1224	Grocery Items	83,692.00	San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	83,503.20
1-23-08-1246	Grocery Items	191,200.00	San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	189,706.00
1-23-07-1128	Lot 1-3 Drugs & Medicines	993,000.00	Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	313,260.00
	Lot 4 Drugs & Medicines		B-Shine Pharma	Iloilo City, Iloilo	174,515.00
1-23-08-1271	Agricultural Supplies	180,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1272	Agricultural Supplies	192,500.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1273	Information Technology	90,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1291	Hardware & Const. Supplies	50,165.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1297	Lot 1 & 2 Agricultural Supplies	75,620.00	Juantong Agri-Ventures Inc.	Iloilo City, Iloilo	46,997.47
	Lot 3 Agricultural Supplies		Agricare Trading Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	19,000.00
1-23-08-1304	Fuel	912,850.00	La Suerte Petron Servicenter	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	900,745.25
1-23-08-1318	Information Technology	220,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-08-1313	Construction Materials	483,580.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-08-1314	Fuel	99,998.01	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1244	Tires	279,000.00	Dumaguete Avm Battery Ent. Inc.	Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental	112,632.00
1-23-08-1289	Power Generating Sets	354,000.00	Goldman's Supply Corporation	Davao City, Davao Del Sur	350,460.00
1-23-08-1298	Information Technology	129,200.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1331	Hardware & Construction Supply	495,000.00	Eddie Commercial	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	495,000.00
1-23-08-1332	Fuel	603,400.00	La Suerte Petron Servicenter	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	140,353.00
4-23-08-1293	Fuel	648,899.00	La Suerte Petron Servicenter	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	640,800.00
18-23-04-0615	Lot 7 & 10 Hardware & Const. Supply	404,988.00	Jt4 Hardware & Construction Supply	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	338,025.00
1-23-07-1080	Lot 2,3B,5 & 7 Drugs & Medicines	98,208.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1299	Agricultural Supplies	187,950.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1316	Photographic Accessories	326,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-08-1337	Lot 1,5-7 & 9 Drugs & Medicines	934,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 2-4,8 & 10 Drugs & Medicines		Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	234,425.00

18-23-08-1263	Hardware & Const. Supplies	125,853.00	Jt4 Hardware & Construction Supply	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	120,527.00
18-23-08-1295	Fuel	440,610.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1323	Hardware & Construction Supply	122,650.00	YCT Builder's Center Company , Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	104,941.00
1-23-08-1342	Office Equipment	60,000.00	Philippine Duplicator Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	59,000.00
1-23-08-1344	Lot 1,2,3 & 5 Common Office Supplies	999,704.00	Hardy Marketing Enterprises	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	807,988.00
	Lot 4 Common Office Supplies		Four J Office Supplies	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	18,820.00
1-23-08-1345	Printing Services	298,560.00	SCPD Printing Services	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	298,560.00
18-23-08-1301	Hardware & Construction Supply	454,475.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-08-1326	Lot 1 & 2 Hardware & Construction Supply	643,730.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 3 & 4 Hardware & Construction Supply		YCT Builder's Center Co. Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	279,895.00
	Lot 5 Hardware & Construction Supply		Jt4 Hardware & Construction Supply	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	8,370.00
18-23-08-1327	Fuel	149,998.14	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1363	Information Technology	60,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1353	Food Stuff (Rice)	750,000.00	Eddie Commercial	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	747,000.00
1-23-08-1356	Fuel	490,285.00	La Suerte Petron Servicenter	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	486,785.00
1-23-07-1195	Hardware & Const. Supplies	108,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1198	Hardware & Const. Supplies	93,600.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1199	Hardware & Const. Supplies	108,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1206	Medical Supplies	348,999.50	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1220	Chemical & Chemical Products	559,000.00	Classique Herbs Corporation	Pasig City, Metro Manila	540,000.00
1-23-08-1290	Lot 1 Catering Services	955,840.00	MBMD Catering Services	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	1,600.00
	Lot 2,4 & 8 Office Supplies		San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	304,276.50
	Lot 3 Office Supplies		7777 School, Office Supplies Equip. Trading	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	116,997.00
	Lot 6 & 9 Appliance		Du Ek Sam Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	294,000.00
	Lot 10 Office Supplies		San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	10,000.00
1-23-08-1303	Airconditioning Unit	300,000.00	Du Ek Sam Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	280,000.00
31-23-07-1087	Information Technology	7,996,800.00	First Synergytek Co. Ltd.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	7,996,800.00
1-23-07-1177	Information Technology	2,000,000.00	Felta Multi-Media Inc.	Quezon City, Metro Manila	2,000,000.00
1-23-08-1271	Agricultural Supplies	180,000.00	Pacifica Agrivet Supplies , Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	176,000.00
1-23-08-1272	Agricultural Supplies	192,500.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1366	Information Technology	110,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-08-1338	Medical Supplies	410,000.00	Euro-Med Laboratories Phils. Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	290,000.00
1-23-07-1202	Vehicle (Motorcycle)	3,469,301.00	Fern Traders Corporation	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	3,464,300.00
1-23-08-1286	Office Equipment	1,055,840.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
31-23-08-1305	School Equipment	2,549,052.00	R.A Steel General Merchandising	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	2,530,055.00
1-23-08-1347	Hardware & Const. Supplies	52,415.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1360	Equipment	55,800.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE

1-23-08-1375	Hand Tools	81,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1378	Vetireinary Supplies	634,985.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1379	Information Technology	54,000.00	MF Computer Solution	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	51,950.00
1-23-08-1273	Information Technology	90,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1291	Hardware & Const. Supplies	50,165.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1298	Information Technology	129,200.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-08-1295	Fuel	440,610.00	CANCELLED	NONE	NONE
18-23-08-1313	Construction Materials	483,580.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-08-1314	Fuel	99,998.01	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-08-1327	Fuel	149,998.14	CANCELLED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1309	Grocery Items	1,008,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-08-1282	Fuel	1,969,440.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-08-1294	Construction Materials	1,095,840.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1236	Information Technology	86,500.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-07-1237	Information Technology	250,000.00	MF Computer Solution	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	128,500.00
1-23-08-1299	Lot 1 Agricultural Supplies	187,950.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 2,3 & 5 Office Supplies		San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	93,933.40
1-23-08-1363	Information Technology	60,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1387	Audio Equipment	88,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1395	Hardware & Const. Supplies	125,830.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1397	Fuel	749,942.67	La Suerte Petron Servicenter	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	749,942.67
1-23-08-1380	Electrical Supplies	670,605.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1402	Information Technology	92,700.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1403	Fuel	149,881.00	La Suerte Petron Servicenter	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	149,881.00
1-23-08-1405	Chlorine & Chemical Products	408,500.00	First Hydrocare Phils. Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	348,000.00
1-23-08-1388	Hardware & Const. Supplies	210,402.50	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1384	Vehicle Parts & Accessories	109,500.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1393	Appliance	295,000.00	San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	44,200.00
1-23-08-1427	Appliance	50,895.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1347	Hardware & Const. Supplies	52,415.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1360	Equipment	55,800.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1375	Hand Tools	81,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1378	Vetireinary Supplies	634,985.00	P & J Agricultural Trading, Inc.	Pasig City, Metro Manila	493,878.00
1-23-08-1434	Token	271,425.00	Suarez Brothers Metal Arts, Inc.	Cebu City, Cebu	271,425.00
9-23-07-1111	Lot 7 Medical Supplies	140,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-08-1390	Appliance	102,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-08-1426	Fuel	700,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1278	Communication Equipment	2,000,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1431	Hardware & Const. Supplies	185,300.00	CANCELLED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1459	Office Equipment	93,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE

1-23-09-1461	Tires	188,000.00	Dumaguete Avm Battery Ent. Inc.	Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental	138,144.00
9-23-03-0530	Information Technology	414,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
31-23-08-1442	Fuel	99,948.90	La Suerte Petron Servicenter	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	99,935.97
31-23-08-1446	Information Technology	999,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-09-1462	Appliance	85,390.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-09-1471	Audio Equipment	433,800.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1433	Office Equipment	743,900.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1452	Fuel	154,892.40	La Suerte Petron Servicenter	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	154,892.40
1-23-09-1475	Office Equipment	59,800.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-08-1409	Medical Supplies	977,500.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1309	Grocery Items	1,008,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1380	Electrical Supplies	670,605.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1387	Audio Equipment	88,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1395	Hardware & Const. Supplies	125,830.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-09-1476	Fuel	276,761.00	La Suerte Petron Servicenter	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	276,761.00
9-23-08-1389	Appliance	51,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-08-1282	Fuel	1,969,440.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-08-1294	Construction Materials	1,095,840.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-08-1399	Fuel	99,999.71	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1394	Fire Truck	11,700,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1417	Appliance	1,400,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-08-1401	Construction Materials	2,541,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1445	Vehicle Parts & Accessories	175,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-08-1458	Catering Services	88,182.50	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-09-1479	Information Technology	125,500.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-09-1491	Lot 1,5 & 6 Information Technology	196,845.00	Four J Office Supplies	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	124,500.00
	Lot 2 & 3 Information Technology		San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	51,024.50
	Lot 4 Information Technology		NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-09-1464	Drugs & Medicines	994,300.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-09-1515	Tires	66,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-09-1523	Drugs & Medicines	60,480.00	Medicentre Medical Supplies & Equipment	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	52,794.00
1-23-09-1486	Guns Accessories	704,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Prepared by:

SGD  
**CARMILO E. MONTERONA**  
Administrative Officer I

Noted by:

SGD  
**MA. BRITA D. REBADMIA**  
Supply Officer IV

Approved by:

SGD  
**ATTY. MA. CHAT DELIMA - CORDERO**  
BAC Chairperson

Head BAC Secretariat



<b>Date of Bidding</b>
11-Jul-23

18-Jul-23


25-Jul-23


01-Aug-23


08-Aug-23


08-Aug-23

15-Aug-23













FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

**REGION:** REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS  
**PROVINCE:** NEGROS OCCIDENTAL  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** CITY OF SAN CARLOS

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 3

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	1-23-06-0952	1 contract Electrical Works for the 6-storey City Hall Annex Building Phase 2	14,500,000.00	Brgy. Palampas	NOT YET AWARDED			08-Aug-23	210 WD
2	1-23-06-0991	1 contract Supply and Installatiion of Auxiliary Network and CCTV Surveillance for the City Hall Annex Building	8,000,000.00	Brgy. Palampas	Single Calculated and Responsive Bidder	Biometrix Systems & Trading Corp. / Mandaue City, Cebu	7,996,730.00	08-Aug-23	150 CD
3	221-23-07-1113	1 contract Construction of Two (2) Classroom Building at Handalago Integrated School (Phase 2), Brgy Nataban, San Carlos City Negros Occidental	2,800,000.00	Brgy. Nataban	NOT YET AWARDED			08-Aug-23 12-Sep-23	120 CD
4	18-23-08-1311	1 unit Design, Supply and Installment of Septage Treatment Plant System	8,500,000.00	Brgy. Guadalupe	NOT YET AWARDED			19-Sep-23	120 CD
5	221-23-08-1376	1 contract Construction of Two (2) Classroom Building at Nataban Integrated School (Phase 2), Brgy Nataban, San Carlos City Negros Occidental	2,800,000.00	Brgy. Nataban	NOT YET AWARDED			26-Sep-23	120 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Prepared by:

Noted by:

Approved by:

SGD  
**CARMILO E. MONTERONA**  
 Administrative Officer I

SGD  
**MA. BRITA D. REBADOMIA**  
 Supply Officer IV  
 Head BAC Secretariat

SGD  
**ATTY. MA. CHAT DELIMA - CORDERO**  
 BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION:** REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS      **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**PROVINCE:** NEGROS OCCIDENTAL      **QUARTER:** 3  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** CITY OF SAN CARLOS

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	NO TRANSACTION								

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Prepared by: CARMILO E. MONTERONA      Noted by: MA. BRITA D. REBADOMIA      Approved by: ATTY. MA. CHAT DELIMA - CORDERO  
 SGD      SGD      SGD  
 Administrative Officer I      Supply Officer IV      BAC Chairperson  
 Head BAC Secretariat